

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS.12632-12633/2004 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1427 OF 2004

RAJU @ RAJA RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/04/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. T.N. Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Bachawat,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground is made out to grant bail. The cri

minal

miscellaneous petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master